the award of a contract to American Wear, Inc. d/b/a American Wear Uniforms to provide uniform 

rental and cleaning services to security staff at Preakness for a one (1) year contract award, 

beginning on March 1, 2024 and expiring on February 28, 2025, in an amount not to exceed 

twenty-eight thousand six hundred dollars ($28,600.00), with the County retaining two (2) one-year 

options to be exercised at the discretion of the Board; and

WHEREAS, on February 11, 2025, the Board passed Resolution R-25-100, exercising the 

first one-year renewal option under the above-described contract, for a term beginning on March 1,

[...]

WHEREAS, the Executive Director of Preakness is recommending that the Board exercise 

the second one-year option to renew the above-described contract with American Wear, Inc. d/b/a 

American Wear Uniforms for a term commencing beginning on March 1, 2026 and expiring on 

February 28, 2027, and an amount not to exceed twenty-two thousand dollars ($22,000.00) during 

such term; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 52:32-60.1, et seq., American Wear, Inc. d/b/a American 

Wear Uniforms executed the Non-Involvement in Prohibited Activities in Russia or Belarus 

Certification, attached hereto and made part of this Resolution, certifying that it is not involved in

[...]

the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Passaic exercises the second one-year option 

to renew the contract with American Wear, Inc. d/b/a American Wear Uniforms under SB-24-015 

for a term commencing beginning on March 1, 2026 and expiring on February 28, 2027, and an 

amount not to exceed twenty-two thousand dollars ($22,000.00) during such term.

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk of the Board, County Counsel, Purchasing 

Agent, Executive Director of Preakness, and Director of the Board are authorized to take any action 

necessary to carry out the purpose of this Resolution.